Government of West Bengal Higher Education Department Appointment Branch Bikash Bhavan Salt Lake, Kolkata-91

No. 1809-Edn(A)/ 4A-15/16

Dated, Kolkata, 28th October, 2016

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased, in the interest of public service, to appoint **Dr. Jayasri Ray Chaudhuri**, Professor of Geography in the West Bengal Senior Educational Service and presently posted as Additional Director of Public Instruction (Administration), West Bengal, in the post of Director of Public Instruction, vice Dr. Nimai Chandra Saha, Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal, with effect from 1st November, 2016 and until further orders.

By the order of the Governor

Sd-

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No. 1809/1(10)-Edn(A)/ 4A-15/16

Dated, Kolkata, 28th October, 2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Building, Kolkata - 700001.
- 2. The Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal.
- 3. The Joint Secretary, Higher Education Department, University Branch, West Bengal.
- 4. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, IB Market, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106.
- 5. The Additional Director of Public Instruction (Administration), West Bengal.
- 6. **Dr. Nimai Chandra Saha**, Director of Public Instruction (Administration), West Bengal with a request to hand over the charge to Dr. Jayasri Ray Chaudhuri.
- 7. **Dr. Jayasri Ray Chaudhuri**, Additional Director of Public Instruction (Administration), West Bengal with a request to take over charge.
- 8. P.S. to the MIC of Higher Education Department, West Bengal.
- 9. P.A. to the Principal Secretary of Higher Education Department, West Bengal.
- 10. Guard file.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal